BOARD FOR BARBERS AND COSMETOLOGY TENTATIVE AGENDA

Monday, August 3, 2009 – 9:00 a.m., Board Room 4, 2nd Floor Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation, 9960 Mayland Drive Richmond, Virginia 23233 804-367-8509

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Meeting Agenda, August 3, 2009

III. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD*

IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 2. May 4, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Board Meeting
- 3. March 16, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Informal Fact-Finding Conference
- 4. June 3, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Informal Fact-Finding Conference
- 5. June 11, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Informal Fact-Finding Conference
- 6. June 22, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Informal Fact-Finding Conference
- 7. July 23, 2009, Board for Barbers and Cosmetology Informal Fact-Finding Conference

V. CASES

8. 2009-01607-Rendezvous Tattoo & Body Piercing	Consent Order	
9. 2009-02111-Queen Nails and Spa Inc.	Consent Order	(Quesenberry)
10. 2008-04864-Ho, Huyen T.	Disciplinary	(Quesenberry)
11. 2008-04865-Ho, Huyen T.	Disciplinary	(Quesenberry)
12. 2008-04866-Huyen's Academy of Hair Design	Disciplinary	(Quesenberry)
13. 2009-03574-Beverly, LaTonia D.	Licensing	
14. 2009-03912-Chapman, Andrew Benjamin	Licensing	
15. 2009-04389-Rocha, James Scott	Licensing	
16. 2009-04318-Vo, Thu Huong Thi	Licensing	
17. 2009-04319-Red Nails, Inc.	Licensing	
18. 2009-04408-Vo, Thu Huong Thi	Licensing	

VI. OTHER BOARD BUSINESS

VII. CONFLICT OF INTEREST TRAINING

VIII. ADJOURN

NEXT MEETING DATE October 5, 2009

* 5 minute public comment, per person, with the exception of any open disciplinary or application files. Persons desiring to attend the meeting and requiring special accommodations and/or interpretive services should contact the Board Office at (804) 367-8590 at least ten (10) days before the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be made for an appropriate accommodation. The Department and Board fully comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act.